imagination
pro media, inc.

2134 W. Wilden Ave.
Goshen, IN 46528
(574) 875-0200

Bethel Gilead Community Church

876 Block Rd.
Bronson MI 49028
Scott Carpenter

Description: Installation of a web interface to connect to a new professional camcorder. The web interface
connects to a needed computer via USB port. The computer will need to have connectivity to the internet. Also
included is the distribution of the video and audio signals to existing TV's with HDMI input ports. The distribution

includes 2 in the basement, 2 upstairs in the nursery area, and a wall jack with connection in the narthex/lobby. An

option is added to add an 86" HD Display on the wall in the fellowship hall with a second smaller TV on the
opposite side along with 2 wall speakers and a mixer/amplifier to power them. The audio/video signal from the
sanctuary will be fed to the fellowship TV along with an HDMI wall jack that will also be connected to the TV. An

automatic priority HDMI switcher will be installed to automatically switch between the wall jack and sanctuary feed.

The HDMI audio will be extracted and fed into the mixer/amplifier to power the speakers. The mixer will
accommodate a microphone in the future if desired. A third option is adding 4 theatrical style overhead lights with
a controller on the wall of the tech booth. The lights are LED RGBW with zoom control that will allow the
adjustment of variable white color temperatures as well as colors. Four power outlets will need to be installed in
the ceiling near each fixture by the church as IPM is not authorized for electrical work in Michigan. Thank you for
contacting IPM for your audio and video needs.

Quantity
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 750
6 5
7 16
8 3
9 1
10 1
11 1
12 16
13
14
15 1
16 2
17 1
18 500
19 2
20 1
21 4
22 1
23 8
24 2

Reference 7030

Description
Canon Professional Camcorder - 4K
Camcorder HDMI Web Interface
Smart Panel for Web Interface
SDI Distribution Amplifier
75 Ohm 95% Copper Braid Coax
SDI to HDMI Converter
BNC Connector
1' HDMI Cable 4K (3 Pack)
Stainless Steel BNC wall Plate
Tech Box - Single Gang
Misc. Hardware, Cables and Connectors
Labor

Fellowship Hall Option
86" 4K Smart TV
Heavy Duty Large Full Motion Display Mount
50" 4K Smart TV
75 Ohm 95% Copper Braid Coax
SDI to HDMI Converter
Stainless Steel BNC wall Plate
Tech Box - Single Gang
4K 60Hz, in-Wall CL3 Rated) HDMI Cable 15'
BNC Connector
JBL 2-Way Wall Mounted Speaker - White

Page 1

PO PP LD LR P

LD PPN LD

Each
1,799.00
621.63
106.74
244.89
0.41
74.10
4.73
16.05
8.03
6.75
202.50
75.00
Total

1,999.00
175.49
444 15

0.41
74.10
8.03
6.75
22.94
4.73
238.95

April 23, 2020

Reference 7030

P DL LD AL DD P DD PPN NN N AL

Total
1,799.00
621.63
106.74
244 89
307.50
370.50
75.68
48.15
8.03
6.75
202.50
1,200.00
4,991.37
1,999.00
350.98
444 .15
205.00
148.20
8.03
27.00
22.94
37.84
477.90


marylou
Highlight

marylou
Highlight

marylou
Highlight


25 1 JBL 120W Mixer/Amplifier $ 62845 $ 628.45
26 1 JBL Wall Control - Volume - White $ 5566 § 55.66
27 100 CAT5e Network Cable - Bulk (Feet) $ 014 $ 14.00
28 2 RJ45 Connector $ 135 § 2.70
29 1 2 Input HDMI Priority Switcher $ 34155 $ 341.55
30 1 HDMI Audio De Embedder $ 3509 §$ 35.09
31 1 Wall Shelf for equipment $ 63.57 $ 63.57
32 1 1x2 HDMI Splitter w/EDID Capability $ 2294 $ 22.94
33 1 Misc. Hardware, Cables and Connectors $ 33750 $ 337.50
34 26 Labor $ 75.00 $ 1,950.00
35 Total $ 7,172.50
36 $ -
37 Lighting $ -
38 4 LED Wash 4 Color PAR 5 to 24 Degree Zoom $ 46159 §$ 1,846.36
39 6 5 Pin Male XLR to RJ45 Adapter $ 741 $ 44.46
40 6 5 Pin Female XLR to RJ45 Adapter $ 741 % 44 .46
41 10 RJ45ez Connector $ 135 § 13.50
42 1 24 Scene DMX Wall Controller $ 44415 § 444 .15
43 1 12vdc Power Supply $ 33.75 % 33.75
44 500 Cat5e Network Cable $ 014 $ 70.00
45 1 Misc. Hardware, Cables and Connectors $ 20250 $ 202.50
46 16 Labor $ 75.00 $ 1,200.00
47 Total $ 3,899.18
48 $ -

Prices do not include shipping charges

If tax exempt, please enclose your tax exempt certificate

Accepted By: Date:

Your signature of acceptance authorizes IPM to order product for your project and you agree to 50%
payment of the total project. Upon completion of the project, the remaining balance will be due.This
document and its contents is considered proprietary and is intended for private use between Imagination Pro
Media and the addressee shown

Reference 7030 Page 2


marylou
Highlight

marylou
Highlight

marylou
Highlight




