

2134 W. Wilden Ave. Goshen, IN 46528 (574) 875-0200 April 23, 2020 Reference 7030

Bethel Gilead Community Church 876 Block Rd. Bronson MI 49028 Scott Carpenter

Description: Installation of a web interface to connect to a new professional camcorder. The web interface connects to a needed computer via USB port. The computer will need to have connectivity to the internet. Also included is the distribution of the video and audio signals to existing TV's with HDMI input ports. The distribution includes 2 in the basement, 2 upstairs in the nursery area, and a wall jack with connection in the narthex/lobby. An option is added to add an 86" HD Display on the wall in the fellowship hall with a second smaller TV on the opposite side along with 2 wall speakers and a mixer/amplifier to power them. The audio/video signal from the sanctuary will be fed to the fellowship TV along with an HDMI wall jack that will also be connected to the TV. An automatic priority HDMI switcher will be installed to automatically switch between the wall jack and sanctuary feed. The HDMI audio will be extracted and fed into the mixer/amplifier to power the speakers. The mixer will accommodate a microphone in the future if desired. A third option is adding 4 theatrical style overhead lights with a controller on the wall of the tech booth. The lights are LED RGBW with zoom control that will allow the adjustment of variable white color temperatures as well as colors. Four power outlets will need to be installed in the ceiling near each fixture by the church as IPM is not authorized for electrical work in Michigan. Thank you for contacting IPM for your audio and video needs.

	Quantity Description			Each	Total		
1	1	Canon Professional Camcorder - 4K	\$	1,799.00	\$	1,799.00	
2	1	Camcorder HDMI Web Interface	\$	621.63	\$	621.63	
3	1	Smart Panel for Web Interface	\$	106.74	\$	106.74	
4	1	SDI Distribution Amplifier	\$	244.89	\$	244.89	
5	750	75 Ohm 95% Copper Braid Coax	\$	0.41	\$	307.50	
6	5	SDI to HDMI Converter	\$	74.10	\$	370.50	
7	16	BNC Connector	\$	4.73	\$	75.68	
8	3	1' HDMI Cable 4K (3 Pack)	\$	16.05	\$	48.15	
9	1	Stainless Steel BNC wall Plate	\$	8.03	\$	8.03	
10	1	Tech Box - Single Gang	\$	6.75	\$	6.75	
11	1	Misc. Hardware, Cables and Connectors	\$	202.50	\$	202.50	
12	16	Labor	\$	75.00	\$	1,200.00	
13				Total	\$	4,991.37	
14		Fellowship Hall Option			\$	-	
15	1	86" 4K Smart TV	\$	1,999.00	\$	1,999.00	
16	2	Heavy Duty Large Full Motion Display Mount	\$	175.49	\$	350.98	
17	1	50" 4K Smart TV	\$	444.15	\$	444.15	
18	500	75 Ohm 95% Copper Braid Coax	\$	0.41	\$	205.00	
19	2	SDI to HDMI Converter	\$	74.10	\$	148.20	
20	1	Stainless Steel BNC wall Plate	\$	8.03	\$	8.03	
21	4	Tech Box - Single Gang	\$	6.75	\$	27.00	
22	1	4K 60Hz, in-Wall CL3 Rated) HDMI Cable 15'	\$	22.94	\$	22.94	
23	8	BNC Connector	\$	4.73	\$	37.84	
24	2	JBL 2-Way Wall Mounted Speaker - White	\$	238.95	\$	477.90	

Reference 7030 Page 1

0-	4	IDL 400\A/Ad' /A !'C	•	000.45	•	000 45
25	1	JBL 120W Mixer/Amplifier	\$	628.45	\$	628.45
26	1	JBL Wall Control - Volume - White	\$	55.66	\$	55.66
27	100	CAT5e Network Cable - Bulk (Feet)	\$	0.14	\$	14.00
28	2	RJ45 Connector	\$	1.35	\$	2.70
29	1	2 Input HDMI Priority Switcher	\$	341.55	\$	341.55
30	1	HDMI Audio De Embedder	\$	35.09	\$	35.09
31	1	Wall Shelf for equipment	\$	63.57	\$	63.57
32	1	1x2 HDMI Splitter w/EDID Capability	\$	22.94	\$	22.94
33	1	Misc. Hardware, Cables and Connectors	\$	337.50	\$	337.50
34	26	Labor	\$	75.00	\$	1,950.00
35				Total	\$	7,172.50
36					\$	-
37		Lighting			\$	-
38	4	LED Wash 4 Color PAR 5 to 24 Degree Zoom	\$	461.59	\$	1,846.36
39	6	5 Pin Male XLR to RJ45 Adapter	\$	7.41	\$	44.46
40	6	5 Pin Female XLR to RJ45 Adapter	\$	7.41	\$	44.46
41	10	RJ45ez Connector	\$	1.35	\$	13.50
42	1	24 Scene DMX Wall Controller	\$	444.15	\$	444.15
43	1	12vdc Power Supply	\$	33.75	\$	33.75
44	500	Cat5e Network Cable	\$	0.14	\$	70.00
45	1	Misc. Hardware, Cables and Connectors	\$	202.50	\$	202.50
46	16	Labor	\$	75.00	\$	1,200.00
47				Total	\$	3,899.18
48					\$	-

Prices do not include shipping charges
If tax exempt, please enclose your tax exempt certificate

Accepted By:	Date:	

Your signature of acceptance authorizes IPM to order product for your project and you agree to 50% payment of the total project. Upon completion of the project, the remaining balance will be due. This document and its contents is considered proprietary and is intended for private use between Imagination Pro Media and the addressee shown